# 08000042529

(Requestor's Name)
(11-4-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Danumant Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400126138464

04/28/08--01037--023 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

J. BRYAN

APR 2 9 2008

**EXAMINER** 

## Washor & Associates

COUNSELORS AT LAW

21800 OXNARD STREET, SUITE 790 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

TELEPHONE: (310) 479-2660 FACSIMILE: (310) 479-1022

April 23, 2008

Secretary of State
State of Florida
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: LOF Divers, LLC - Articles of Organization

Dear Gentlepersons:

Enclosed, please find the original and three (3) copies of the Articles of Organization for LOF Divers, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover your basic filing fee.

Please file the enclosed Articles of Organization and return a conformed copy of the same in the enclosed self-addressed envelope which is provided for your convenience. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your cooperation in this regard.

Sincerely

Leslie J. Banayad

LJB:ljb Enclosures

## **COYER LETTER**

Division of Cor			
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> LOF Di	vers, LLC		ي
		ted Liability Company)	08 AF
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	08 APR 28
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
Leslie J. Ba	anayad		Ų
		(Name of Person)	
Washor &	Associates		
		(Firm/Company)	
21800 Oxn	ard Street, Suite	790	
		(Address)	
Woodland	Hills, California 9	1367	
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)	
For further information co	oncerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Leslie J. Banay	ad	at ( 310 ) 479-2660	•
(Name o	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cit Tallahassee, FL 32301	rcle

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	ny is:
LOF Divers, LLC	PR 28
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of t	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2467 Parkridge Orive	2467 Parkridge Drive
Navarro, FL 32566	Navarro, FL 32566
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of  Martin Novinski	the registered agent are:
***************************************	Name
2467 Parkridge D	
Florida stre	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Navarro, FL 3256	
City, S	tate, and Zip
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple	d to accept service of process for the above stated limited d in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as pacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all the performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.. Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager	<del></del>	
"MGRM" = Managing Member		9
		9
MGR	Martin Novinski	<u></u>
	2487 Parkridge Drive	%
	Navarro, FL 32566	08 APR 28
MGR	Cynthia Noell	
	2467 Parkridge Drive	
	Navarro, FL 32566	
		·
71 (		
Use attachment if necessary)		
I TO See I NOC and an address of making at the set of	- deta office	IYTT/XXIAI N
LE V: Effective date, it other than the	e date of filing: (O) be specific and cannot be more than five busi	r HUNAL) nasa dawa n <del>ui</del>
days after the date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than live bust	ness uays pri
uays after the date of fining.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
M -	The second second	

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Martin Novinski

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)